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QUESTION NO. 2726 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 2726 {NW3033E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32 of 2017

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 08 September 2017


Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
Whether she (a) received, (b) considered, (c) approved and/or (d) rejected any (i) applications, (ii) requests and/or (iii) proposals to withdraw the national parks declaration of any portion(s) of the West Coast National Park; if so, what are the relevant details in each case? 

2726. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(a)	No, I did not receive any (i) applications, (ii) requests and/or (iii) proposals to withdraw the national parks declaration of any portion(s) of the West Coast National Park.
(b)	No, I did not consider any (i) applications, (ii) requests and/or (iii) proposals to withdraw the national parks declaration of any portion(s) of the West Coast National Park.
(c)	No, I did not approve any (i) applications, (ii) requests and/or (iii) proposals to withdraw the national parks declaration of any portion(s) of the West Coast National Park.
(d)	No, I did not reject any (i) applications, (ii) requests and/or (iii) proposals to withdraw the national parks declaration of any portion(s) of the West Coast National Park.
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